Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231



10010

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

09/697453

Attorney Docket No. 107709

	То	the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: P	lease	record	the attached original document or copy thereof.					
1.	A.	Name of conveying party(ies): Yutaka KANEDA Keiichi NATO Toshihiro SHINOHARA	2.	A.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): SONY CHEMICALS CORP. 6-3, NIHONBASHI-MUROMACHI 1-CHOME, CHUO-KU, TOKYO 103-0022 JAPAN					
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No								
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No					
	\boxtimes	Assignment								
		Security Agreement								
		Other			•					
	В.	Execution Date: October 17, 2000			09697453					
4.	Α.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 17								
	В.	Patent Application No.(s)		C.	Patent No.(s)					
		Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No								
5.		Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Na	ame: James A. Oliff	 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 113205) 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. 							
i i	Ad	idress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320								
9.	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document.									
		nes A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 omas J. Pardini, Registration No. 30,411		Date: <u>October 27,2000</u>						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2										

PATENT REEL: 011263 FRAME: 0162

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)		(1)	Yutaka k	KANEDA	(5)					
	Tagant	(2)	Keiichi N	OTIAN	(6)					
	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)			o SHINOHA			_ and			
	inventor(s)	(4)			(8)					
(9) (10)		signed.	good and v . the un	aluable co	nsideration agree(s) t	n of one dollar (\$1.00 s paid to each of the u o assign, and hereby	nder-			
	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) _	SONY CH	EMICALS C	ORP.					
	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	6-3, Nihonl	oashi- Muroma	chi 1-chome, C	huo-ku, Tokyo 103-0022 Japar	1			
	_	and int U.S.C. including reissue reexami	terest fo §100, in ing any ar es, and ination c	the Unit the invent nd all divi all Lette ertificate	ted States of tion, and in isions, cont ers Patent, s that may	nee) the entire right, of America as defined all applications for prinuations, substitutes extensions, reissues be granted on the inve	in 35 atent , and and ntion			
(11)	Insert Identifi-					WIRING CIRCUIT BOARD				
	cation, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Appli-		WITH BU	MPS AND I	METHOD FOR	FORMING BUMPS				
	cation Number	(Case I	No)					
		for whi	ich the w ir the U	ndersi <mark>gned</mark> nited Stat	has (have) es of Ameri	executed an application	n for			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	_								
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13) U	.S appli	cation Ser	cial Number	2000				
	1) The undergione	d agree	(g) to ex	ecute all	naners nece	ssary in connection wit	h the			
also may (interpretation) interpretation which converte to or a conference on the co	to execute separate deem necessary. 2) The undersignerference which may be of and to cooperate forward with such 3) The undersigner has be necessary ention for Protecti 4) The undersigner betain or confirm by he Assignee. 5) The undersigner such any and all Let ny divisional, conthe entire interest, entire interest her execute, any agreem 6) The undersigner his assignment any fomply with the rules his document.	d agree decla with the interfid agree reissued herebetters Parinuing and herebetters in assents in dependents of the sof the	(s) to ex red conce he Assign erence. (s) to exemnection ndustrial (s) to pe e or reex of authoristents of or reissureby coverigned, are conflict grant (s) identific united S	ecute all rning this ee in ever ecute all with clair Property rform all amination ize(s) and the United in applicaments that he herewith the firm cation which that he cation which that he cation which cates Pate	papers neces application y way possib papers and d ms or provi- or similar affirmative a grant of request(s) I States restions to the he has (they he has (they he con of OLIFF & con and Trade	stions for the inventical applications as the Assessary in connection with or continuation or divole in obtaining evidence ocuments and perform an agreements. acts which may be necessary and United States of the Commissioner of Paulting from said applicates and Assignee, as Assey have) full right to clave) not executed, and BERRIDGE the power to cessary or desirable in emark Office for record	th any vision on a control of the co			
unde	rsigned name(s).					the date(s) opposit				
Date	Oct 17, 2000 1	Name of	Inventor	yutaka	Maneda	Yutaka KANEDA Keiichi NAITO	(SEAL)			
Date	Oct 17, 2000 1	Name of	Inventor	Keiichi	Nacto	Keiichi NAITO	(SEAL)			
						Toshihiro SHINOHARA				
						- Nahama Dahli - if with				
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Date Out 17, 2000 Witness Make Janami										
Date Oct 17, 2000 Witness Yukiko Janami Date Oct 17, 2000 Witness Fakash, Murayama										
~~~					1					

**RECORDED: 10/27/2000** 

PATENT SC-42US
REEL: 011263 FRAME: 0163